
24308.1000.51300.0000.000000.0000.00.0000 ADDITIONAL COMPENSATION $1,049,669.00 $421,538.44 $421,538.44 $628,130.56 $63,616.60 $564,513.96$4,210,467.00 ($3,160,798.00) 53.78%
24308.1000.52111.0000.000000.0000.00.0000 EDUCATIONAL RETIREMENT $159,888.00 $63,314.62 $63,314.62 $96,573.38 $9,638.09 $86,935.29$680,000.00 ($520,112.00) 54.37%
24308.1000.52112.0000.000000.0000.00.0000 NMRHCA - RETIREE HEALTH $21,202.00 $8,358.42 $8,358.42 $12,843.58 $1,272.75 $11,570.83$0.00 $21,202.00 54.57%
24308.1000.52210.0000.000000.0000.00.0000 FICA PAYMENTS $65,423.00 $25,859.35 $25,859.35 $39,563.65 $3,663.88 $35,899.77$261,020.00 ($195,597.00) 54.87%
24308.1000.52220.0000.000000.0000.00.0000 MEDICARE PAYMENTS $38,427.00 $6,047.74 $6,047.74 $32,379.26 $856.80 $31,522.46$61,050.00 ($22,623.00) 82.03%
24308.1000.52500.0000.000000.0000.00.0000 UNEMPLOYMENT

COMPENSATION $1,950.00 $312.79 $312.79 $1,637.21 $47.16 $1,590.05$3,000.00 ($1,050.00) 81.54%
24308.1000.52710.0000.000000.0000.00.0000 WORKERS COMPENSATION

PREMIUM $49.00 $11,638.71 $11,638.71 ($11,589.71) $1,756.42 ($13,346.13)$0.00 $49.00 -27237.00%
24308.1000.53330.0000.000000.0000.00.0000 PROFESSIONAL DEVELOPMENT $2,156,093.00 $277,501.00 $277,501.00 $1,878,592.00 $785,611.63 $1,092,980.37$309,924.00 $1,846,169.00 50.69%
24308.1000.53414.0000.000000.0000.00.0000 OTHER SERVICES $3,719,406.00 $4,096,926.25 $4,096,926.25 ($377,520.25) $62,417.16 ($439,937.41)$0.00 $3,719,406.00 -11.83%
24308.1000.55819.0000.000000.0000.00.0000 EMPLOYEE TRAVEL - TEACHERS $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $2,800.14 ($2,800.14)$0.00 $0.00 0.00%
24308.1000.56113.0000.000000.0000.00.0000 SOFTWARE $1,000,000.00 $19,949.00 $19,949.00 $980,051.00 $204,742.20 $775,308.80$1,156,302.00 ($156,302.00) 77.53%
24308.1000.56118.0000.000000.0000.00.0000 GENERAL SUPPLIES AND

MATERIALS $1,527,477.00 $34,899.38 $34,899.38 $1,492,577.62 $489,533.17 $1,003,044.45$434,071.00 $1,093,406.00 65.67%
24308.1000.57311.0000.000000.0000.00.0000 VEHICLES GENERAL $136,414.00 $0.00 $0.00 $136,414.00 $99,720.00 $36,694.00$136,414.00 $0.00 26.90%
24308.1000.57331.0000.000000.0000.00.0000 FIXED ASSETS MORE THAN

$5,000 $0.00 $12,600.25 $12,600.25 ($12,600.25) $2,671,766.35 ($2,684,366.60)$0.00 $0.00 0.00%
24308.1000.57332.0000.000000.0000.00.0000 SUPPLY ASSETS $5,000 OR LESS $2,886,961.00 $69,750.00 $69,750.00 $2,817,211.00 $58,798.00 $2,758,413.00$4,834,580.00 ($1,947,619.00) 95.55%

Function:  INSTRUCTION - 1000 $12,086,828.00 $676,131.00 $12,762,959.00 $5,048,695.95 $5,048,695.95 $7,714,263.05 $4,456,240.35 $3,258,022.70 25.53%

24308.2100.51100.0000.000000.0000.00.0000 SALARIES EXPENSE $214,160.00 $16,925.15 $16,925.15 $197,234.85 $64,315.64 $132,919.21$120,000.00 $94,160.00 62.07%
24308.2100.51300.0000.000000.0000.00.0000 ADDITIONAL COMPENSATION $276,560.00 $15,006.80 $15,006.80 $261,553.20 $4,781.25 $256,771.95$760,000.00 ($483,440.00) 92.84%
24308.2100.52111.0000.000000.0000.00.0000 EDUCATIONAL RETIREMENT $75,069.00 $4,750.33 $4,750.33 $70,318.67 $10,468.14 $59,850.53$125,720.00 ($50,651.00) 79.73%
24308.2100.52112.0000.000000.0000.00.0000 NMRHCA - RETIREE HEALTH $16,330.00 $625.67 $625.67 $15,704.33 $1,382.00 $14,322.33$17,600.00 ($1,270.00) 87.71%
24308.2100.52210.0000.000000.0000.00.0000 FICA PAYMENTS $30,721.00 $1,909.45 $1,909.45 $28,811.55 $4,232.50 $24,579.05$54,560.00 ($23,839.00) 80.01%
24308.2100.52220.0000.000000.0000.00.0000 MEDICARE PAYMENTS $7,386.00 $446.52 $446.52 $6,939.48 $989.85 $5,949.63$12,790.00 ($5,404.00) 80.55%
24308.2100.52311.0000.000000.0000.00.0000 HEALTH AND MEDICAL

PREMIUMS $12,385.00 $0.00 $0.00 $12,385.00 $0.00 $12,385.00$12,385.00 $0.00 100.00%
24308.2100.52312.0000.000000.0000.00.0000 LIFE $174.00 $26.30 $26.30 $147.70 $99.94 $47.76$174.00 $0.00 27.45%
24308.2100.52313.0000.000000.0000.00.0000 DENTAL $614.00 $42.90 $42.90 $571.10 $163.02 $408.08$614.00 $0.00 66.46%
24308.2100.52314.0000.000000.0000.00.0000 VISION $120.00 $0.00 $0.00 $120.00 $0.00 $120.00$120.00 $0.00 100.00%
24308.2100.52315.0000.000000.0000.00.0000 DISABILITY $108.00 $0.00 $0.00 $108.00 $0.00 $108.00$108.00 $0.00 100.00%
24308.2100.52500.0000.000000.0000.00.0000 UNEMPLOYMENT

COMPENSATION $700.00 $24.46 $24.46 $675.54 $51.24 $624.30$700.00 $0.00 89.19%
24308.2100.52710.0000.000000.0000.00.0000 WORKERS COMPENSATION

PREMIUM $2,755.00 $912.33 $912.33 $1,842.67 $1,907.75 ($65.08)$2,755.00 $0.00 -2.36%
24308.2100.52720.0000.000000.0000.00.0000 WORKERS COMPENSATION

EMPLOYERS FEE $10.00 $6.90 $6.90 $3.10 $13.80 ($10.70)$10.00 $0.00 -107.00%
24308.2100.53211.0000.000000.0000.00.0000 DIAGNOSTICIANS -

CONTRACTED $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $29,785.94 ($29,785.94)$0.00 $0.00 0.00%
24308.2100.53330.0000.000000.0000.00.0000 PROFESSIONAL DEVELOPMENT $525,412.00 $0.00 $0.00 $525,412.00 $0.00 $525,412.00$4,100,000.00 ($3,574,588.00) 100.00%
24308.2100.53414.0000.000000.0000.00.0000 OTHER SERVICES $500,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $500,000.00 $0.00 $500,000.00$0.00 $500,000.00 100.00%
24308.2100.55818.0000.000000.0000.00.0000 OTHER TRAVEL-NON

EMPLOYEES $0.00 $37.10 $37.10 ($37.10) $466.90 ($504.00)$0.00 $0.00 0.00%
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24308.2100.56118.0000.000000.0000.00.0000 GENERAL SUPPLIES AND
MATERIALS $821,348.00 $0.00 $0.00 $821,348.00 $17,140.00 $804,208.00$821,348.00 $0.00 97.91%

24308.2100.57332.0000.000000.0000.00.0000 SUPPLY ASSETS $5,000 OR LESS $377,869.00 $9,376.00 $9,376.00 $368,493.00 $107,100.00 $261,393.00$2,500,000.00 ($2,122,131.00) 69.18%
Function:  SUPPORT SERVICES-STUDENTS - 2100 $8,528,884.00 ($5,667,163.00) $2,861,721.00 $50,089.91 $50,089.91 $2,811,631.09 $242,897.97 $2,568,733.12 89.76%

24308.2200.51300.0000.000000.0000.00.0000 ADDITIONAL COMPENSATION $70,000.00 $1,317.12 $1,317.12 $68,682.88 $0.00 $68,682.88$70,000.00 $0.00 98.12%
24308.2200.52111.0000.000000.0000.00.0000 EDUCATIONAL RETIREMENT $9,905.00 $199.54 $199.54 $9,705.46 $0.00 $9,705.46$9,905.00 $0.00 97.99%
24308.2200.52112.0000.000000.0000.00.0000 NMRHCA - RETIREE HEALTH $1,400.00 $26.34 $26.34 $1,373.66 $0.00 $1,373.66$1,400.00 $0.00 98.12%
24308.2200.52210.0000.000000.0000.00.0000 FICA PAYMENTS $4,340.00 $81.66 $81.66 $4,258.34 $0.00 $4,258.34$4,340.00 $0.00 98.12%
24308.2200.52220.0000.000000.0000.00.0000 MEDICARE PAYMENTS $1,015.00 $19.10 $19.10 $995.90 $0.00 $995.90$1,015.00 $0.00 98.12%
24308.2200.52500.0000.000000.0000.00.0000 UNEMPLOYMENT

COMPENSATION $100.00 $0.98 $0.98 $99.02 $0.00 $99.02$100.00 $0.00 99.02%
24308.2200.52710.0000.000000.0000.00.0000 WORKERS COMPENSATION

PREMIUM $0.00 $36.37 $36.37 ($36.37) $0.00 ($36.37)$0.00 $0.00 0.00%
24308.2200.55818.0000.000000.0000.00.0000 OTHER TRAVEL-NON

EMPLOYEES $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $7,838.47 ($7,838.47)$0.00 $0.00 0.00%
24308.2200.57332.0000.000000.0000.00.0000 SUPPLY ASSETS $5,000 OR LESS $746,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $746,000.00 $41,037.25 $704,962.75$0.00 $746,000.00 94.50%

Function:  SUPPORT SERVICES-INSTRUCTION - 2200 $86,760.00 $746,000.00 $832,760.00 $1,681.11 $1,681.11 $831,078.89 $48,875.72 $782,203.17 93.93%

24308.2300.53713.0000.000000.0000.00.0000 INDIRECT COSTS $770,383.00 $89,016.67 $89,016.67 $681,366.33 $0.00 $681,366.33$0.00 $770,383.00 88.45%
Function:  SUPPORT SERVICES-GENERAL ADMINISTRATION   - 2300 $0.00 $770,383.00 $770,383.00 $89,016.67 $89,016.67 $681,366.33 $0.00 $681,366.33 88.45%

24308.2400.51300.0000.000000.0000.00.0000 ADDITIONAL COMPENSATION $150,400.00 $14,838.95 $14,838.95 $135,561.05 $0.00 $135,561.05$150,400.00 $0.00 90.13%
24308.2400.52111.0000.000000.0000.00.0000 EDUCATIONAL RETIREMENT $30,300.00 $2,248.10 $2,248.10 $28,051.90 $0.00 $28,051.90$30,300.00 $0.00 92.58%
24308.2400.52112.0000.000000.0000.00.0000 NMRHCA - RETIREE HEALTH $4,000.00 $296.78 $296.78 $3,703.22 $0.00 $3,703.22$4,000.00 $0.00 92.58%
24308.2400.52210.0000.000000.0000.00.0000 FICA PAYMENTS $12,400.00 $906.38 $906.38 $11,493.62 $0.00 $11,493.62$12,400.00 $0.00 92.69%
24308.2400.52220.0000.000000.0000.00.0000 MEDICARE PAYMENTS $2,900.00 $211.97 $211.97 $2,688.03 $0.00 $2,688.03$2,900.00 $0.00 92.69%
24308.2400.52500.0000.000000.0000.00.0000 UNEMPLOYMENT

COMPENSATION $0.00 $11.02 $11.02 ($11.02) $0.00 ($11.02)$0.00 $0.00 0.00%
24308.2400.52710.0000.000000.0000.00.0000 WORKERS COMPENSATION

PREMIUM $0.00 $409.71 $409.71 ($409.71) $0.00 ($409.71)$0.00 $0.00 0.00%
Function:  SUPPORT SERVICES-SCHOOL ADMINISTRATION   - 2400 $200,000.00 $0.00 $200,000.00 $18,922.91 $18,922.91 $181,077.09 $0.00 $181,077.09 90.54%

24308.2500.53711.0000.000000.0000.00.0000 OTHER CHARGES $50,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $50,000.00 $0.00 $50,000.00$50,000.00 $0.00 100.00%
Function:  CENTRAL SERVICES   - 2500 $50,000.00 $0.00 $50,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $50,000.00 $0.00 $50,000.00 100.00%

24308.2600.54312.0000.000000.0000.00.0000 MAINTENANCE & REPAIR -
BUILDINGS AND GROUNDS $9,365,492.00 $1,126,641.05 $1,126,641.05 $8,238,850.95 $815,014.04 $7,423,836.91$7,350,492.00 $2,015,000.00 79.27%

24308.2600.54416.0000.000000.0000.00.0000 COMMUNICATIONS $1,700,000.00 $452,319.42 $452,319.42 $1,247,680.58 $1,166,960.58 $80,720.00$1,700,000.00 $0.00 4.75%
24308.2600.56118.0000.000000.0000.00.0000 GENERAL SUPPLIES AND

MATERIALS $750,000.00 $201,613.14 $201,613.14 $548,386.86 $145,927.08 $402,459.78$400,000.00 $350,000.00 53.66%
24308.2600.57332.0000.000000.0000.00.0000 SUPPLY ASSETS $5,000 OR LESS $1,909,649.00 $11,251.19 $11,251.19 $1,898,397.81 $427,606.06 $1,470,791.75$800,000.00 $1,109,649.00 77.02%

Function:  OPERATION AND MAINTENANCE OF PLANT   - 2600 $10,250,492.00 $3,474,649.00 $13,725,141.00 $1,791,824.80 $1,791,824.80 $11,933,316.20 $2,555,507.76 $9,377,808.44 68.33%

24308.2700.55112.0000.000000.0000.00.0000 TRANSPORTATION
CONTRACTORS $260,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $260,000.00 $0.00 $260,000.00$260,000.00 $0.00 100.00%

Function:  STUDENT TRANSPORTATION  - 2700 $260,000.00 $0.00 $260,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $260,000.00 $0.00 $260,000.00 100.00%
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Fund:  ESSER II - 24308 $31,462,964.00 $0.00 $31,462,964.00 $7,000,231.35 $7,000,231.35 $24,462,732.65 $7,303,521.80 $17,159,210.85 54.54%
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End of Report

$31,462,964.00 $7,000,231.35 $7,000,231.35 $24,462,732.65 $7,303,521.80 $17,159,210.85Grand Total: $0.00$31,462,964.00 54.54%
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